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Alex Willis

Joel Kienitz
Victor Montoya
Troy Macdonald
Trevor Reed
Michael Williams
Wade O'Rourke
Branson Bartlett
Steven Stoot
Geoff Dean
Anthony Martinez
Nick Gacnik
Luke Brohmer
Edwin Cruz
Robert Clarkson
Jacob Douglas
Marco Peinado
Adam Goss
Andrew Scott
Micah Bontrager
Travis Stanford
Antonio George
Devin Hamon
Simon Garcia
Nick Bray
Robert Kirby
Omar Gomez
Phillip Gurule
Brandon Eckarht
Kyle Balogh
Mike Paschall
Dillon Fox

David Garcia
Andrew Roberts
Kevin Massey
Jason Browning
Oguer Peinado
Blaine Swanson
Max Cruz

Matt Meier
Nathan Smith
Robbie Deister
Kyle Clippinger
Craig Sorensen
Cody Cole
Roger Rivera
Chandler Bartlett
Andrew Valerio
Levi Krey

Harrison Panther Invitational
El Pomar Sports Complex
Colorado Springs, CO
September 1, 2005

1A - 2A Boys Varsity
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Lake County HS

Rocky Ford HS

Rocky Ford HS

Platte Canyon HS High School
Colorado Springs Christian
Colorado Springs Christian
Del Norte HS

Peyton HS

Fountain Valley

Colorado Springs Christian
Peyton HS

Jefferson Academy HS
Colorado Springs Christian
Del Norte HS

Colorado Springs Christian
Platte Canyon HS High School
Lake County HS

Brush HS

Peak To Peak

Limon HS

Peyton HS

Antonito HS

Fountain Valley

Roosevelt HS

Colorado Springs Christian
Roosevelt HS

Brush HS

Antonito HS

Platte Canyon HS High School
Jefferson Academy HS
Jefferson Academy HS

Custer County HS

Rocky Ford HS

Lyons HS

Brush HS

Platte Canyon HS High School
Lake County HS

Jefferson Academy HS

Del Norte HS

Fountain Valley

Platte Canyon HS High School
Lake County HS

Custer County HS

Antonito HS

Brush HS

Rocky Ford HS

Peyton HS

Florence HS

Roosevelt HS
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17:28.4
17:39.7
17:52.2
17:57.5
18:14.7
18:15.3
18:17.1
18:23.6
18:24.4
18:38.8
18:39.8
18:40.1
18:40.4
18:51.9
18:52.2
19:03.7
19:07.4
19:09.0
19:19.8
19:27.4
19:32.6
19:32.9
19:35.3
19:36.1
19:39.9
19:42.3
19:53.8
19:56.1
19:59.3
20:01.4
20:02.3
20:02.8
20:05.1
20:06.4
20:12.2
20:13.4
20:15.1
20:15.4
20:15.6
20:18.0
20:18.3
20:18.6
20:18.9
20:30.8
20:32.5
20:34.0
20:34.6
20:36.4
20:36.8
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50. 895 Willie Hurley Jr 4. Roosevelt HS 20:41.3 50.
51. 642 Wesley Varsos Fr 1. Nederland HS 20:44.7 51.
52. 262 Caleb Nelson So 4. Del Norte HS 20:45.1 52.
53. 638 Seth Baumhover Jr 2. Nederland HS 20:45.6 53.
54, 769 Mark Wheeler Sr 1. Pritchett HS 20:46.7 54,
55. 343 Daniel Stoot Jr 4. Fountain Valley 20:47.8 55.
56. 216 James Dunlap So 3. Custer County HS 20:54.6 56.
57. 719 Brent Nelson Sr 5. Peyton HS 20:56.3 57.
58. 111 Rocky Montgomery So 5. BrushHS 20:59.5 58.
59. 767 Clint Plagge Sr 2. Pritchett HS 21:04.8 59.
60. 542 Tim Domingues Sr 1. Lutheran HS 21:06.9 60.
61. 218 Mike Holmberg Sr 4. Custer County HS 21:08.5 61.
62. 891 Alfie Castillo Fr 5. Roosevelt HS 21:12.4 62.
63. 900 Keegan Myers Jr 6. Roosevelt HS 21:15.7 63.
64. 870 Buster Darnell So 5. Rocky Ford HS 21:22.8 64.
65. 15 Antonio Casias So 4. Antonito HS 21:235 65.
66. 335 Chris Archuleta Jr 5. Fountain Valley 21:24.1 66.
67. 325 Jordan Hall Sr 2. Florence HS 21:24.4 67.
68. 770 Shiloh Wittler Sr 3. Pritchett HS 21:29.2 68.
69. 704 Jordan Rowley So 2. Peak To Peak 21:30.8 69.
70. 466 Chris Lang So 5. Lake County HS 21:32.2 70.
71. 716 Josh Krute Sr 6. Peyton HS 21:39.2 71.
72. 764 Fred Dieterle So 4. Pritchett HS 21:451 72.
73. 557 Scott Pfeifer Sr 2. Lyons HS 21:49.4 73.
74. 447 Nathan McNew Sr 5. Jefferson Academy HS 21:51.1 74.
75. 902 Andrew Ohlson Jr 7. Roosevelt HS 21:59.2 75.
76. 224  Christian Watson Fr 5. Custer County HS 22:06.8 76.
77. 868 Lyle Baldwin Sr 6. Rocky Ford HS 22:09.5 77.
78. 543 Matt Kopecky Sr 2. Lutheran HS 22:10.1 78.
79. 322 Michael Bradley So 3. Florence HS 22:10.4 79.
80. 112 Javier Ortiz So 6. BrushHS 22:13.3 80.
81. 346 David Young Sr 6. Fountain Valley 22:26.0 81.
82. 710 Cody Brazell So 7. Peyton HS 22:32.3 82.
83. 222 Zach Kruis Sr 6. Custer County HS 22:36.1 83.
84. 639 Sam Chapman Fr 3. Nederland HS 22:36.6 84.
85. 700 Spencer Hilvitz Fr 3. Peak To Peak 22:37.8 85.
86. 345 Stephen Wilson So 7. Fountain Valley 22:46.1 86.
87. 561 Matt Swink Sr 3. Lyons HS 22:48.6 87.
88. 552 Alex Fout Sr 4. Lyons HS 22:49.0 88.
89. 503 Evan Bontrager So 2. LimonHS 22:51.8 89.
90. 223 Joshua Parsons Jr 7. Custer County HS 23:04.9 90.
91. 640 Caleb Cresswell Sr 4. Nederland HS 23:06.1 91.
92. 742 Peter DiBias Jr 6. Platte Canyon HS High School 23:08.1 92.
93. 507 Ethan Hendricks So 3. LimonHS 23:09.3 93.
94, 114 Carlos Sanchez So 7. BrushHS 23:18.7 94,
95. 506 Marc Draughn Sr 4. Limon HS 23:25.2 95.
96. 328 Adam Mokhriby Jr 4. Florence HS 23:34.7 96.
97. 551 Mike Campbell Jr 5. Lyons HS 23:37.1 97.
98. 560 Pat Siddall Jr 6. Lyons HS 23:58.9 98.
99. 553 Jaten Harper-Test Jr 7. Lyons HS 23:59.2 99.
100. 641 Dom Massa Jr 5. Nederland HS 24:06.0 100.
101. 330 Paul Packard Fr 5. Florence HS 24:08.1 101.
102. 701 Matt Hoekstra Fr 4. Peak To Peak 24:16.0 102.
103. 707 Austin Thomas So 5. Peak To Peak 24:30.6  103.
104. 192 Sam Gordon Sr 7. Colorado Springs Christian 24:44.0 104.
105. 766 Dane Noe So 5. Pritchett HS 25:01.2 105.
106. 697 Josh Cockcrof So 6. Peak To Peak 25:07.7 106.
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Rich Garcia Jr 7. Rocky Ford HS
Trevor Doner So 7. Peak To Peak
Chance VanCampen Fr 6. Pritchett HS
Griffin Bryce Jr 1. Edison HS
Meinzer Jake So 2. Edison HS
Johnathan Lombardo Jr 5. Limon HS
Bronson Manzanares So 5. Del Norte HS
Nadir Babazade Sr 7. Pritchett HS
Will Morehead Jr 3. Lutheran HS
Forrest Weber Jr 4. Lutheran HS
Ethan Rhen Jr 6. Lake County HS
Nick Johnson So 7.

Team Results

Platte Canyon HS High School

1. Colorado Springs Christian 5, 6, 10, 13
2. Rocky Ford HS 2,3, 33,46
3. Platte Canyon HS High School 4,16, 29, 36
4. Peyton HS 8, 11, 21, 47
5. Lake County HS 1,17,37,42
6. Jefferson Academy HS 12, 30, 31, 38
7. Del Norte HS 7,14, 39, 52
8. Brush HS 18, 27, 35, 45
9. Fountain Valley 9, 23, 40, 55
10. Roosevelt HS 24, 26, 49, 50
11. Antonito HS 22,28, 44, 65
12. Custer County HS 32, 43, 56, 61
13. Pritchett HS 54,59, 68, 72
14. Peak To Peak 19, 69, 85, 102
15. Nederland HS 51, 53, 84, 91
16. Lyons HS 34,73, 87, 88
17. Florence HS 48, 67,79, 96
18. Limon HS 20, 89, 93, 95
19. Lutheran HS 60, 78, 115, 116
1. Colorado Springs Christian 34
197. Trevor Reed 18:14.7 5. 00:46.3
199. Michael Williams 18:15.3 6. 00:46.9
191. Geoff Dean 18:38.8 10. 01:10.4
189. Luke Brohmer 18:40.4 13. 01:12.0
190. Robert Clarkson 18:52.2  (15) 01:23.8
188. Nick Bray 19:39.9 (25) 02:11.5
192. Sam Gordon 24:44.0 (104) 07:15.6
Total time for scoring runners: 1:13:49.2
2. Rocky Ford HS 84
873. Joel Kienitz 17:39.7 2. 00:11.3
875. Victor Montoya 17:52.2 3. 00:23.8
871. David Garcia 20:05.1 33. 02:36.7
876. Roger Rivera 20:34.0 46. 03:05.6
870. Buster Darnell 21:22.8 (64) 03:54.4
868. Lyle Baldwin 22:09.5 (77) 04:41.1
872. Rich Garcia 25:47.9 (107) 08:19.5
Total time for scoring runners: 1:16:11.0
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25:47.9
26:35.2
26:41.9
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710.

474,
467.
468.
465.
466.
472.

444,
443.
448.
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3. Platte Canyon HS High School 85

Troy Macdonald 17:57.5 4,
Jacob Douglas 19:03.7 16.
Brandon Eckarht 19:59.3 29.
Jason Browning 20:13.4 36.
Nathan Smith 20:18.3  (41)
Peter DiBias 23:08.1 (92)
Nick Johnson 32:02.7 (118)
Total time for scoring runners: 1:17:13.9
4. Peyton HS 87
Branson Bartlett 18:23.6 8.
Anthony Martinez 18:39.8 11.
Travis Stanford 19:32.6 21.
Chandler Bartlett 20:34.6 47.
Brent Nelson 20:56.3  (57)
Josh Krute 21:39.2  (71)
Cody Brazell 22:32.3 (82
Total time for scoring runners: 1:17:10.6
5. Lake County HS 97

Alex Willis 17:28.4 1.
Marco Peinado 19:07.4 17.
Oguer Peinado 20:15.1 37.
Robbie Deister 20:18.6 42,
Chris Lang 21:32.2  (70)
Ethan Rhen 29:01.7 (117)
Total time for scoring runners: 1:17:09.5

6. Jefferson Academy HS 111
Nick Gacnik 18:40.1 12.
Kyle Balogh 20:01.4 30.
Mike Paschall 20:02.3 31.
Blaine Swanson 20:15.4 38.
Nathan McNew 21:51.1 (74)
Total time for scoring runners: 1:18:59.2

7. Del Norte HS 112
Wade O'Rourke 18:17.1 7.
Edwin Cruz 18:51.9 14.
Max Cruz 20:15.6 39.
Caleb Nelson 20:45.1 52.
Bronson Manzanares 27:29.6 (113)
Total time for scoring runners: 1:18:09.7
8. Brush HS 125

Adam Goss 19:09.0 18.
Omar Gomez 19:53.8 27.
Kevin Massey 20:12.2 35.
Cody Cole 20:32.5 45,
Rocky Montgomery 20:59.5  (58)
Javier Ortiz 22:13.3  (80)
Carlos Sanchez 23:18.7  (94)
Total time for scoring runners: 1:19:47.5
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9. Fountain Valley 127

Steven Stoot 18:24.4
Devin Hamon 19:35.3
Matt Meier 20:18.0
Daniel Stoot 20:47.8
Chris Archuleta 21:24.1
David Young 22:26.0
Stephen Wilson 22:46.1
Total time for scoring runners: 1:19:05.5

10. Roosevelt HS 149

Simon Garcia 19:36.1
Robert Kirby 19:42.3
Levi Krey 20:36.8
Willie Hurley 20:41.3
Alfie Castillo 21:12.4
Keegan Myers 21:15.7
Andrew Ohlson 21:59.2
Total time for scoring runners: 1:20:36.5

11. Antonito HS 159

Antonio George 19:32.9
Phillip Gurule 19:56.1
Craig Sorensen 20:30.8
Antonio Casias 21:235
Total time for scoring runners: 1:21:23.3

12. Custer County HS 192

Dillon Fox 20:02.8
Kyle Clippinger 20:18.9
James Dunlap 20:54.6
Mike Holmberg 21:08.5
Christian Watson 22:06.8
Zach Kruis 22:36.1
Joshua Parsons 23:04.9
Total time for scoring runners: 1.22:24.8

13. Pritchett HS 253

Mark Wheeler 20:46.7
Clint Plagge 21:04.8
Shiloh Wittler 21:29.2
Fred Dieterle 21:45.1
Dane Noe 25:01.2
Chance VanCampen 26:41.9
Nadir Babazade 27:42.4
Total time for scoring runners: 1:25:05.8

14. Peak To Peak 275

Andrew Scott 19:19.8
Jordan Rowley 21:30.8
Spencer Hilvitz 22:37.8
Matt Hoekstra 24:16.0
Austin Thomas 24:30.6
Josh Cockcrof 25:07.7
Trevor Doner 26:35.2
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02:06.9
02:49.6
03:19.4
03:55.7
04:57.6
05:17.7

02:23.4

02:07.7
02:13.9
03:08.4
03:12.9
03:44.0
03:47.3
04:30.8

01:05.2

02:04.5
02:27.7
03:02.4
03:55.1

01:50.6

02:34.4
02:50.5
03:26.2
03:40.1
04:38.4
05:07.7
05:36.5

01:05.7

03:18.3
03:36.4
04:00.8
04:16.7
07:32.8
09:13.5
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00:58.4

01:51.4
04:02.4
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Total time for scoring runners:

1:27:44.4

15. Nederland HS 279

Wesley Varsos 20:44.7
Seth Baumhover 20:45.6
Sam Chapman 22:36.6
Caleb Cresswell 23:06.1
Dom Massa 24:06.0
Total time for scoring runners: 1:27:13.0

16. Lyons HS 282

Andrew Roberts 20:06.4
Scott Pfeifer 21:49.4
Matt Swink 22:48.6
Alex Fout 22:49.0
Mike Campbell 23:37.1
Pat Siddall 23:58.9
Jaten Harper-Test 23:59.2
Total time for scoring runners: 1.27:33.4

17. Florence HS 290

Andrew Valerio 20:36.4
Jordan Hall 21:24.4
Michael Bradley 22:10.4
Adam Mokhriby 23:34.7
Paul Packard 24:08.1
Total time for scoring runners: 1.27:45.9

18. Limon HS 297

Micah Bontrager 19:27.4
Evan Bontrager 22:51.8
Ethan Hendricks 23:09.3
Marc Draughn 23:25.2
Johnathan Lombardo 27:24.0
Total time for scoring runners: 1.28:53.7

19. Lutheran HS 369

Tim Domingues 21:06.9
Matt Kopecky 22:10.1
Will Morehead 28:03.3
Forrest Weber 28:14.9
Total time for scoring runners: 1:39:35.2
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